TIS/ VV/ 2022-23/105

59

[}
=
g

TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57
CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES IX AND XI

January 2023

Dear Parent
Please find attached the datesheet for the Term-Il examination of Classes IX & Xl for the session 2022-23.

Datesheet - Classes IX & XI

Day/ Date IX XIA XIB XIC/ID
Friday, 17 February 2023 Social Science B Studies Political Science Physics
Monday, 20 February 2023 Hindi/ Fr/ Sans Economics | Eco/ Home Sc. Eco/ Bio/ C Sc
Wednesday, 22 February 2023 Math English English English
Saturday, 25 February 2023 English Math Math/ Psych./ Geog. | Math/ Psych
Tuesday,28 February 2023 Science/ HSc Accounts History/ Painting Chemistry
Wednesday, 01 March 2023 CA Sixth subject | Sixth subject Sixth subject

1. The timings for the examination will be from 8 am to 11:30 am. Students will go home after the examination. They

SIFEEREN

can use the school buses at 11:45 am on their return. (Please check the Nursery- KG bus routes on the website)
Please fill in the attached travel consent slip and send it to the class teacher by Monday, 23 January 2023.
Students must come to write the examination in proper school uniform.

The syllabus for the examination will be available on the school website from Friday, 20 January 2023.

There must be no communication between students in writing, speech or gesture once they enter the examination
room. A student who resorts to any kind of malpractice during the examination will be awarded ZERO for that
particular subject. NO request will be entertained for showing any leniency in such cases.

Practical examination for class XI will be held from Monday, 30 January to Friday, 03 February 2023.
Preparatory leave will be from Saturday, 11 February to Thursday, 16 February 2023.

Performance Profile for the Final Term will be distributed on Friday, 10 March 2023 between 8:15 am to 10
am.All fee dues have to be cleared before the declaration of result.

The extra classes for the promoted students of classes X and XII (2023-24) will start from Monday, 13 March and
will be held till Saturday, 25 March 2023. The timings for the same will be from 8 am to 1:30 pm. Buses will ply.

10. There will be Orientation for parents and students for the new session 2023-24 on:

e C(Class X Saturday,08 April at 9 am (online)

e Class XII Friday, 14 April at 9 am (online)

Success is not how high you have climbed, but how you make a positive difference to the world.
Roy T. Bennett

N.Saroj
Dean - Academics

TRAVEL CONSENT - SLIP

TIS/ VVI 2022-23/105 January 2023
I , Parent of of Class & Sec. , allow my ward
(Tick (\) any one option):
|:| to travel on her / his own on all days / on (dates)
will pick up my ward personally on all days/ on (dates)

|:| to use the Nur./KG bus routes and | am aware that the route is different from the regular afternoon route.

Name of the Parent

Signature of the Parent

Date



